Dunkerton JHHS Announcements

SCHOOL FACEBOOK https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt homepage panel

BOUND WEBSITE https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
DUNKERTON SCHOOL h.ttpﬁ.lbmmmunkeﬂmklz.m.uﬂ
PARENT PORTAL 1.infini

MONDAY, MARCH 9TH, 2026

e School IS in session

TUESDAY, MARCH 10TH. 2026

e EARLY OUT 1:00
e Parent Teacher Conferences 3:30pm-7:30pm

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11TH, 202

e Eligibility Check

THURSDAY, MARCH 12TH, 2026

e End of Quarter 3
e EARLY OUT 1:00
e Parent Teacher Conferences 3:30pm-7:30pm


https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel
https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/
https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp

FRIDAY, MARCH 13TH, 2026

e NO SCHOOL,; Teacher Comp Day

STATE INDIVIDUAL SPEECH
SCHOOL IS IN SESSION
FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING
STATE OF QUARTER 4
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
ISC SENIOR ALL STAR
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP
NO SCHOOL

PTO MEETING

FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP
ELIGIBILITY CHECK
MUSICAL

MUSICAL

ALL STATE SPEECH
SPRING SPORTS PICTURES
JH HOME TRACK MEET

NO SCHOOL

NO SCHOOL

HS HOME TRACK MEET
ELIGIBILITY CHECK

PROM GUEST FORM DUE
PROM

GRAND MARCH

ISAP TESTING

ISAP TESTING

ISAP TESTING

SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
ISAP TESTING

ISAP TESTING

03/14
03/16
03/16
03/17
03/18
03/21
03/22
03/23
03/23
03/23
03/24
03/25
03/27
03/28
03/30
04/01
04/02
04/03
04/06
04/07
04/08
04/10
04/11
04/11
04/13
04/14
04/15
04/15
04/16
04/17

State Speech Contest

Makeup day from 2/20

FCCLA Meeting at 6:00pm
Beginning of Quarter 4

Meeting in HS Library 5:30pm
All Star Game

Conference & STAR Events
Conference & STAR Events

No School; Teacher PD
Meeting at 6:00 pm in Commons
Conference & STAR Events
Extracurricular eligibility check
Alice in Wonderland Jr.

Alice in Wonderland Jr.

Individual Speech Contest
Pictures 3:45 pm

Dunkerton hosts JH Meet

No School

No School

Dunkerton hosts HS Meet
Extracurricular eligibility check
Return guest form by 10:00am
Juniors and Seniors 2026 Prom
Begins at 4:00pm in the HS Gym
Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule
Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule
Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule
Meeting at 5:30pm HS Library
Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule
Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule



