

# Dunkerton JHHS Announcements



SCHOOL FACEBOOK [https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt\\_homepage\\_panel](https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel)  
BOUND WEBSITE <https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton>  
DUNKERTON SCHOOL <https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/>  
PARENT PORTAL <https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp>

## MONDAY, MARCH 9TH, 2026

- School IS in session

## TUESDAY, MARCH 10TH, 2026

- EARLY OUT 1:00
- Parent Teacher Conferences 3:30pm-7:30pm

## WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11TH, 2026

- Eligibility Check

## THURSDAY, MARCH 12TH, 2026

- End of Quarter 3
- EARLY OUT 1:00
- Parent Teacher Conferences 3:30pm-7:30pm

## FRIDAY, MARCH 13TH, 2026

- NO SCHOOL; Teacher Comp Day

STATE INDIVIDUAL SPEECH	03/14	State Speech Contest
<b>SCHOOL IS IN SESSION</b>	<b>03/16</b>	<b>Makeup day from 2/20</b>
FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING	03/16	FCCLA Meeting at 6:00pm
STATE OF QUARTER 4	03/17	Beginning of Quarter 4
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	03/18	Meeting in HS Library 5:30pm
ISC SENIOR ALL STAR	03/21	All Star Game
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP	03/22	Conference & STAR Events
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP	03/23	Conference & STAR Events
<b>NO SCHOOL</b>	<b>03/23</b>	<b>No School; Teacher PD</b>
PTO MEETING	03/23	Meeting at 6:00 pm in Commons
FCCLA STATE LEADERSHIP	03/24	Conference & STAR Events
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	03/25	Extracurricular eligibility check
MUSICAL	03/27	Alice in Wonderland Jr.
MUSICAL	03/28	Alice in Wonderland Jr.
ALL STATE SPEECH	03/30	Individual Speech Contest
SPRING SPORTS PICTURES	04/01	Pictures 3:45 pm
JH HOME TRACK MEET	04/02	Dunkerton hosts JH Meet
<b>NO SCHOOL</b>	<b>04/03</b>	<b>No School</b>
<b>NO SCHOOL</b>	<b>04/06</b>	<b>No School</b>
HS HOME TRACK MEET	04/07	Dunkerton hosts HS Meet
ELIGIBILITY CHECK	04/08	Extracurricular eligibility check
PROM GUEST FORM DUE	04/10	Return guest form by 10:00am
PROM	04/11	Juniors and Seniors 2026 Prom
GRAND MARCH	04/11	Begins at 4:00pm in the HS Gym
ISAP TESTING	04/13	Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule
ISAP TESTING	04/14	Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule
ISAP TESTING	04/15	Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	04/15	Meeting at 5:30pm HS Library
ISAP TESTING	04/16	Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule
ISAP TESTING	04/17	Students will test & follow 2 hr schedule